



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

Writ Petition No.2910/2011  
( Municipal Council, Telhara, through its President  
..V/s..  
Chief Executive Officer, Z.P. Akola and others )

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Mr. L.A. Mohta, Adv. for petitioner.  
Ms T. Khan, A.G.P. for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : S.A. BOBDE AND M.N. GILANI, JJ.**

**DATE : 07.09.2011.**

Issue fresh notice to the respondent nos.1 and 2 returnable on  
5/10/2011 stating that the matter may be disposed of at the  
admission stage.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**