



(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No. 2910/2011.

Municipal Council, Telhara.

-VERSUS-

Chief Executive Officer, Z.P. And others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI
& A.B. CHAUDHARI, JJ.

DATED : FEBRUARY 15, 2012.

Heard Shri L.A. Mohta, learned Counsel for
petitioner.

Though respondent no.1 is duly served
twice, there is no appearance. We direct the Chief
Executive Officer to remain present before this Court
with necessary records on 06.03.2012 without fail.
Petitioner to communicate this order to respondent
no.1.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd