



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

W.P. No. 2910 of 2011

Municipal Council, Telhara

...Versus...

Chief Executive Officer, Z.P. & ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. Tathod Advocate for Res. no.1.  
Mr. Ahirkar, AGP, for Respondent no. 3.

...

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
A.B. CHAUDHARI, JJ.**

**DATED : 06.03.2012.**

Heard.

Advocate Tathod for respondent no.1 points out that the concerned clerk did not point out service of notice and, therefore, nobody could appear for Zilla Parishad on last occasion. There is no explanation filed on record in writing and Chief Executive Officer is also not present.

We, therefore, direct Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola, to file reply affidavit in this respect and also explain the reasons of his absence today, within a period of two weeks.

S.O. 21.3.2012.

Judge

Judge



2026:BHC-NAG:4843-DB

2 / 2

*63wp2910.11.odt*

/TA/