



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY :
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No.2910 of 2011
(Municipal Council, Telhara V Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad,
Akola and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judges Order.

Mr. L.A. Mohata, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.P. Tathod, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Ms. T.H. Khan, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent no.3.

Coram : R. K. Deshpande &
S.M. Modak, JJ.
Dated : 12th April, 2019

In terms of the Pursis dated 30-03-2019, the name of Mrs. Jayashree w/o Govind Pundkar be substituted in place of Sau. Kanchan w/o Uddhavrao Vikhe as the President of Municipal Council, Telhara, in the cause title of the petition.

JUDGE

JUDGE