



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

Municipal Council, Through Its President Sau.Petitioner
Sabana Parvin Sk. Ahemad

V/S

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad AkolaRespondent
And 2 Others

La Mohta, Rb Agrawal And Mr Rathi La Mohta For Petitioner
For Petitioner

Gp/r-3 Anup S Dhore/r-2 Ap & Tu Tathod, Ad Giradekar/r-1
For Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 19th June, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. 2 WEEKS

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)