



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

Municipal Council, Through Its President, Mrs. ....Petitioner  
Jayashree W/o Govind Pundkar

V/S

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Akola ....Respondent  
And 2 Others

La Mohta, Rb Agrawal And Mr Rathi La Mohta For Petitioner  
For Petitioner

Gp/r-3 Anup S Dhore/r-2 Ap & Tu Tathod, Ad Giradekar/r-1  
For Respondent

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &  
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd September, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to next week at the request of Adv. Mr. B.N.Moohta  
holding for Adv. Mr.L.A.Moohta for Petitioner as mentioned.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**