



WRIT PETITION NO. 2910/2011

-

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)
Dated : 08.06.2022

Pursis St.Nos.17/2022,dt.28.2.22
and 18/2022, dated 20.04.2022

Shri A.P. Tathod, Advocate, for respondent no.1 - Zilla Parishad, Akola has filed instant pursis stating therein that the Counsel has sent notice to respondent no.1 regarding his withdrawal of vakalatnama in the matter and he has returned the files. Copy of the letter dated 14.01.2022 addressed to the respondent no.1 and post receipt are enclosed alongwith the Pursis. Thus, for the reasons stated in the aforesaid letter, the Counsel Shri Ashok P. Tathod wants to withdraw his power in the matter.

Considering the reasons mentioned in the Pursis, Shri Ashok P. Tathod Advocate is discharged as a Counsel for respondent no.1 in the matter. Office to issue notice to the respondent no.1 for engagement of another Counsel, returnable within six weeks.

Dated:08.06.2022 (A.G. Joshi)
Registrar(Judicial)