



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

(Municipal Council, Telhara .vs. Chief Executive Officer, ZP and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. L.A. Mohata, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shukla, Counsel for
respondent 2.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO &
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATED : 25-08-2022

At the request of the learned Senior Counsel Mr.
R.L. Khapre, who appears on behalf of respondent 2,
stand over to 15-9-2022.

2. We make it clear that no further adjournment
shall be granted considering that the matter is old.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)

adgokar