



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

(Municipal Council, Telhara Vs. Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola & Ors.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri L.A. Mohata, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate with Shri U.B. Bhise, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : OCTOBER 6, 2022.

The learned Counsel for respondent No.2 has filed additional submissions on record. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions in that regard.

Stand over to 13/10/2022.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT