



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 968 OF 2023
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

(Municipal Council, Telhara, thr. Shri Shrikant Deshpande, Sub Divisional Officer Vs. Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri L.A. Mohata, Advocate for the applicant/ petitioner.
Shri Vipul Bhise, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Ms. N.P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for
respondent Nos. 3 and 4/ State.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR AND
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
MARCH 24, 2023.

Considering the reasons mentioned in the
application, the name of the Administrator is permitted to
be substituted. The substitution be carried out
accordingly.

2] The Civil Application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910/2011

3] Put up for hearing in the week commencing
10/4/2023.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit