



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 3566 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

(Municipal Council, Telhara...Vs....Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. L.A. Mohta, counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. V.D. Bhise, counsel for the respondent No. 1,
Mr. A.S. Dhore, counsel for respondent No. 2,
Ms. N.P. Mehta, AGP for respondent Nos. 3 and 4/State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 19-12-2023

Mr. L.A. Mohta, learned counsel for petitioner submits that the petitioner has withdrawn the case papers and as such, his powers be discharged. He has produced on record the acknowledgment to that effect.

2. In view of the above, the powers of Mr. L.A. Mohta stands discharged.

3. Civil Application No. 3566/2023 stands allowed.

4. Issue notice to the petitioner for engagement of new counsel, returnable on 2.1.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)