



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

Municipal Council, Telhara Thr. Shri.PETITIONER

Vishwanath Vithoba Ghuge

V/S

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Akola....RESPONDENT

And 2 Others

for Petitioner

GP/R-3 for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 23rd August, 2024

P.C. :

None present. Two weeks time granted.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)