



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

Municipal Council, Telhara, Dist. Akola

Vs.

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND

MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 24.07.2025.

Learned Counsel Mr.Deshmukh seeks
extension of time to carry out the amendment.

2. Time is extended by one week.

3. List the matter on 07.08.2025 for final
disposal.

(Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)