



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

Municipal Council, Telhara Thr. Shri. ...PETITIONER

Vishwanath Vithoba Ghuge

V/S

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Akola....RESPONDENT

And 2 Others

ADV P P DESHMUKH for Petitioner

MS M H DESHMUKH AGP FOR R-3/STATE,

ADV V B BHISE FOR RES-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 16.09.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)