



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

Municipal Council, Telhara

.Vs.

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr P. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner
Ms M.H. Deshmukh, AGP for respondent Nos. 3 and 4/State
Mr Vipul Bhise, Advocate for respondent No. 2

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATED : OCTOBER 08, 2025.

Place the matter for final hearing as per regular
turn.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]