



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2910 OF 2011

Municipal Council Telhara through Shri Vishwanath Vithoba Ghuge  
**Versus**  
Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri PPDeshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri N.D.Sonare, Advocate h/f Ms. Roma Bandale, Advocate for the  
respondent no.1.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeks time on the ground that  
the brief has been recently allotted to him.

2. Time as sought, is granted.
3. List the matter for further consideration after two weeks.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]