



1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2011

[Municipal Council, Telhara Vs. Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Akola & Ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.P. Deshmukh, Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. V.B. Bhise, Counsel for respondent no.2.
Mr. A.B. Badar, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 3 and 4/State.

CORAM: **ANIL L. PANSARE**
AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : **26/3/2026**

The Counsel for the petitioner shall justify continuing the cause by depositing Rs.50,000/- with the Registry of this Court, considering the fact that the subject matter is pending adjudication in appeal.

2] At this stage, the Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition.

3] Permission is granted. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit